
Termovar LK 810 ECO 2.0 W

Termovar LK 810 ECO 1.0 G
G r u p p o  d i  c a r i c a m e n t o

L o a d i n g  u n i t

D i s p o s i t i f  d e  c h a rg e m e n t

Gruppo di caricamento per il collegamento 
della caldaia a legna o caldaia pellet con Puffer 
(volano termico).  Per caldaie fino 75 kW

Loading unit to connect wood or pellet boiler 
with Buffer Tank.  For boilers up to 75 kW

Groupe de chargement pour connexion de la 
chaudière à bois ou chaudière à granulés avec 
ballon-tampon.  Pour chaudières jusqu’à 75 kW
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ErP ready 2015

Loading Units | LK 810 ThermoMat G Eco

Technical  Data
Voltage 230 VAC 50 Hz
Power consumption 5-45 W depending on pump 

speed
Max. boiler capacity 75 kW at 30°C ΔT
Return temperatures 55°C, 60°C, 65°C or 70°C
Working temperature Min. +5°C/ Max. +110°C
Ambient temperature Min. +5°C/ Max. +60°C
Max. working pressure 1.0 MPa (10 bar)
Max. f ow 2300 l/ h
Media Water - Glycol mixture max. 50%
Thread standard Rp - female thread
Circulating pump Grundfos Alpha 2L 60
Material, valve body Brass EN 1982 CB752S
Material, insulation Expanded Polypropylene EPP

LK 810 ThermoMat G Eco 

LK 810 ThermoMat G Eco is a loading unit for heating 
applications with solid fuel boilers and storage tanks. The
loading unit is intended to ensure a high return temperature as 
well as an optimal temperature stratif cation in the storage tank, 
thus increasing the eff ciency of the system. Tarring and 
condensation are prevented which prolongs boiler life.

The LK 810 ThermoMat G Eco is a compact design with 
an integrated low-energy circulating pump, that fulf lls 
the requirements of ErP 2015, and a thermic loading valve 
that regulates on two ports. The loading unit has three ball 
valves to simplify installation and maintenance, three thermo-
meters that allow for simple control of the loading process 
and an insulation to minimize heat loss. The loading unit is
available in two versions - with or without check valve. With 
a check valve the functions described under phase 4 will be 
obtained.

LK 810 ThermoMat G Eco is installed in the return circuit 
between the solid fuel boiler and the storage tank. The unit 
should be mounted upright with the drive-shaft of the 
circulating pump in a horizontal position. The loading unit 
is reversible and can easily be adapted for mounting to the 
right or left of the boiler. 

The loading unit normally requires no maintenance. The 
installation should be checked regularly. Thanks to the three 
ball valves any part can be changed without draining the 
system in case of servicing.

Self-circulation will be obtained as 
soon as the f re has gone out and the 
circulating pump has stopped. The 
remaining hot water is loaded to 
the storage tank. In case of power 
failure or pump breakdown the 
check valve automatically opens 
to allow self-circulation. The check 
valve also stops recirculation from 
storage tank to boiler.

The function of the loading unit during the different 
phases of heating:

The water circulates between boiler 
and loading unit while the tempe-
rature of the boiler is rising.

The thermostatic element starts to 
open and allows return water from 
the storage tank to be mixed with 
supply water before it returns to the 
boiler. The return temperature to the 
boiler is kept constant.

The thermostatic element is fully 
open and the bypass is closed. 
This results in an optimal transfer 
of heat from the boiler and the 
storage tank is f lled with supply 
water.

1. Heat  up phase

2. Loading phase

3. End phase

4.Sel f -circul at ion wit h check valve
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Termovar LK 810

Nota: nell’ottica del miglioramento costante dei nostri prodotti, l’azienda precisa che le caratteristiche estetiche e/o dimensionali, i dati tecnici e gli accessori possono essere soggetti a variazione anche senza preavviso.
Note: the product specifications may be changed without notice. / Annotation: dans le but d’une amélioration constante de ses produits, la société tient à préciser que les caractéristiques esthétiques, les dimensions, les 
données techniques et les accessoires pourraient subir des variations sans aucun préavis.
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Caratteristiche Tecniche
Technical Data / caractéristiques Techniques

LK 810 ECO 
2.0 W

LK 810 ECO 
1.0 G

alimentazione / power supply / alimentation électrique V/Ph/Hz 230/1/50 230 /1/50

consumo elettrico
power consumptions / puissance absorbée

W min. 3 - max. 76 min. 5 - max. 45

potenza max. caldaia (∆t 20°C) / max. boiler capacity 
(∆t 20°C) / puissance max. chaudière (∆t 20°C)

kW 75 50

temperatura di ritorno
return temperature / température retour

°C 60 60

temperatura d’esercizio / working temperature / 
température de fonctionnement

°C min. +5
max. +95

min. +5
max. +110

temperatura ambiente ammessa
ambient temperature / température ambiante

°C min. +5
max. +60

min. +5
max. +60

pressione massima d’esercizio 
max. working pressure
pression max. de fonctionnement

bar 6  (0,6 MPa) 10  (1 MPa)

portata max. / max. flow / max. débit l/h 2800 2300

collegamenti / thread standard / cotes  ” Rp 1” 1/4 F Rp 1” 1/4 F

circolatore (motore)
circulating pump / pompe de charge

Wilo Yonos 
PARA */7,5 RKC

Grundfos
Alpha 2L 60

materiale corpo
material, valve body
bloc

ottone, brass, 
laiton EN 1982 

CB753S

ottone, brass, 
laiton EN 1982 

CB752S

materiale di isolamento
material, insulation
matériau d’isolation

Expanded 
Polypropylene 

EPP

Expanded 
Polypropylene 

EPP

ingombri / dimensions / cotes mm 216 x 253 x 120 237 x 265 x 130

peso / weight / poids kg 4,5 4,8

Pump Characteristics LK 810 ECO 2.0 W
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serbatoio accumulo
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Ballon-tampon

Generatore
heating Boiler
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Loading Units | LK 810 ThermoMat G Eco

Wit h Check Valve Wit hout  Check Valve

Article 
number

Type Return 
temperature

Dim. A mm B mm C mm D mm E mm F mm Weight kg

181048 without check valve 55°C F 1” 235 201 203 263 88 130 3.5
181050 without check valve 55°C F 1¼” 237 205 205 265 90 130 3.6
181054 without check valve 60°C F 1” 235 201 203 263 88 130 3.5
181056 without check valve 60°C F 1¼” 237 205 205 265 90 130 3.6
181060 without check valve 65°C F 1” 235 201 203 263 88 130 3.5
181062 without check valve 65°C F 1¼” 237 205 205 265 90 130 3.6
181066 without check valve 70°C F 1” 235 201 203 263 88 130 3.5
181068 without check valve 70°C F 1¼” 237 205 205 265 90 130 3.6
181049 with check valve 55°C F 1” 235 201 203 263 88 130 3.5
181051 with check valve 55°C F 1¼” 237 205 205 265 90 130 3.6
181055 with check valve 60°C F 1” 235 201 203 263 88 130 3.5
181057 with check valve 60°C F 1¼” 237 205 205 265 90 130 3.6
181061 with check valve 65°C F 1” 235 201 203 263 88 130 3.5
181063 with check valve 65°C F 1¼” 237 205 205 265 90 130 3.6
181067 with check valve 70°C F 1” 235 201 203 263 88 130 3.5
181069 with check valve 70°C F 1¼” 237 205 205 265 90 130 3.6
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Pump Char act er ist ics Boil er  Capacit y Diagr am

Lk 810 eco 1.0 G

Lk 810 eco 2.0 W

tingen till höger eller vänster om pannan. Termome-

oblemfri, måste installationen utföras så att ingen luft

tion för att starta och stanna laddningspumpen. Till
on rekommenderas en rökgastermostat. Laddnings-
nar när eldningen uppför.

Högermontage

i b d b k il i k ö fö jäl

ng

Panna T ank

pumpen startar när eldningen påbörjas och stannar nä

Vänstermontage 

Backvent il ens Funkt ion

LK 810 laddningspaket har, beroende på modell, en inby
cirkulation när laddningspumpen inte är i drift. Backve

1. Vid avslutad eldning kan restvärme från pannan
2. Vid strömavbrott kan värmen i pannan självcirk
3. Förhindrar återcirkulation från tanken till panna

Backventilsfunktionen kan vid behov blockeras. Backve
Se sida 22-23, del 13.

Funkt ion

1 Uppvärmningsfasen
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LK 810 ThermoMat G Eco is a loading unit for heating 
applications with solid fuel boilers and storage tanks. The
loading unit is intended to ensure a high return temperature as 
well as an optimal temperature stratif cation in the storage tank, 
thus increasing the eff ciency of the system. Tarring and 
condensation are prevented which prolongs boiler life.

The LK 810 ThermoMat G Eco is a compact design with 
an integrated low-energy circulating pump, that fulf lls 
the requirements of ErP 2015, and a thermic loading valve 
that regulates on two ports. The loading unit has three ball 
valves to simplify installation and maintenance, three thermo-
meters that allow for simple control of the loading process 
and an insulation to minimize heat loss. The loading unit is
available in two versions - with or without check valve. With 
a check valve the functions described under phase 4 will be 
obtained.

LK 810 ThermoMat G Eco is installed in the return circuit 
between the solid fuel boiler and the storage tank. The unit 
should be mounted upright with the drive-shaft of the 
circulating pump in a horizontal position. The loading unit 
is reversible and can easily be adapted for mounting to the 
right or left of the boiler. 

The loading unit normally requires no maintenance. The 
installation should be checked regularly. Thanks to the three 
ball valves any part can be changed without draining the 
system in case of servicing.

Self-circulation will be obtained as 
soon as the f re has gone out and the 
circulating pump has stopped. The 
remaining hot water is loaded to 
the storage tank. In case of power 
failure or pump breakdown the 
check valve automatically opens 
to allow self-circulation. The check 
valve also stops recirculation from 
storage tank to boiler.

The function of the loading unit during the different 
phases of heating:

The water circulates between boiler 
and loading unit while the tempe-
rature of the boiler is rising.

The thermostatic element starts to 
open and allows return water from 
the storage tank to be mixed with 
supply water before it returns to the 
boiler. The return temperature to the 
boiler is kept constant.

The thermostatic element is fully 
open and the bypass is closed. 
This results in an optimal transfer 
of heat from the boiler and the 
storage tank is f lled with supply 
water.

1. Heat  up phase

2. Loading phase

3. End phase

4.Sel f -circul at ion wit h check valve

Generatore
heating Boiler

chaudière

serbatoio accumulo
storage Tank

Ballon-tampon

Montaggio a destra
right-hand mounting

Montage à droite

Montaggio a sinistra
Left-hand mounting
Montage à gauche

Diagramma Capacità Caldaia LK 810 ECO 2.0 W
Boiler capacity Diagram Lk 810 eco 2.0 W

Diagramme des capacités chaudière Lk 810 2.0 W
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Pump Characteristics LK 810 ECO 1.0 G

1. Fase di riscaldamento
1. heat up phase
1. Mise en température de 

la chaudière

2. Fase di caricamento
2. Loading phase
2. Phase de charge de le 

ballon-tampon

3. Fase finale
3. end phase
3. Phase finale

4. circolazione naturale con valvola 
di ritegno

4. Self-circulation with a backflow 
preventer

4. Fonctionnement en thermosiphon

FuNziONE / FuNCTiON
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